Southeastern (11-12, 7-4) -vs- Webber International (FL) (5-16, 2-9)
02/01/25 at Jessica Costanzo Court

Date: 02/01/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d:;\%z:PrN Southeastern 32 46 78

Site: Jessica Costanzo Court Webber International (FL) 36 38 74

Southeastern 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

3 Joshua Blazquez * 34 8-18 3-9 9-12 1-3 4 1 9 3 1 4 28

0 Derek Murphy e 37 4-9 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 1 10

2 Kyonte Thomas * 34 2-6 2-6 4-6 1-3 4 2 5 0 0 2 10

11  Amir Brikat i 25 2-3 0-0 1-5 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 2 5

35 Diego Platas * 21 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 2 0 5

20 Nathan Mikkelson 31 5-10 1-3 2-2 3-6 9 1 1 B 1 1 13

32 Dylan Labuhn 14 1-4 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4

31 Matthew Lentz 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3

21 Montez Leath 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-53 11-29 17-27 10-21 31 15 20 9 4 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-28 42.86 % 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33%

Second Half 13-25 52.00 % 5-14 35.71 % 15-21 71.43 %

Total 25-53 47.2% 11-29 37.9% 17-27 63.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-00:21

Webber International (FL) 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

3 Orlando Thomas * 37 10-19 2-4 3-3 3-5 8 2 3 3 0 2 25
Khalyl Simmons =3 32 6-14 2-5 2-4 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 16

11 Jordan Golden * 36 7-10 0-1 0-1 4-6 10 4 5 1 0 3 14

24  Zachary O'Callaghan =3 32 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 3 0 4

22 Montrell Bell * 26  1-5 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 4 0 0 4

12 Jovon Rosse 24 3-8 1-2 1-1 1-0 1 3 1 2 1 2 8

1 Gabriel Sorensen 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 3

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 7-18 7-11 12-20 32 19 14 13 4 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-32 46.88 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 15-30 50.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 30-62 48.4 % 7-18 38.9 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 8 1st-02:11



Southeastern 32

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Joshua Blazquez 16 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 10
Derek Murphy 20 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 8
2 Kyonte Thomas 17 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 1
11 Amir Brikat 12 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1
35 Diego Platas 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
20 Nathan Mikkelson 16 3-7 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 1 0 1 6
32  Dylan Labuhn 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Matthew Lentz 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
21  Montez Leath 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-28 6-15 2-6 5-10 15 8 10 4 2 5 32
42.9 % 40.0% 33.3 %
Webber International (FL) 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Orlando Thomas 17 4-8 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 8
7 Khalyl Simmons 15 4-8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10
11 Jordan Golden 16 4-6 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 1 8
24  Zachary O'Callaghan 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 0
22 Montrell Bell 17 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 4
12 Jovon Rosse 9 2-5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 6
1 Gabriel Sorensen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-32 3-8 3-6 7-12 19 5 7 5 2 3 36
46.9 % 37.5 % 50.0 %



Southeastern 46

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Joshua Blazquez 18 4-11 1-6 9-12 1-3 4 1 6 2 1 3 18
Derek Murphy 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
2 Kyonte Thomas 17 2-4 2-4 3-4 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 9
11 Amir Brikat 13 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
35 Diego Platas 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
20 Nathan Mikkelson 15 2-3 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 7
32  Dylan Labuhn 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
31 Matthew Lentz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Montez Leath 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-25 5-14 15-21 5-11 16 7 10 5 2 6 46
52.0% 35.7% 71.4%
Webber International (FL) 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Orlando Thomas 20 6-11 2-3 3-3 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 1 17
7 Khalyl Simmons 17 2-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 6
11 Jordan Golden 20 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 2 1 0 2 6
24  Zachary O'Callaghan 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 2 0 4
22 Montrell Bell 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
12 Jovon Rosse 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
1 Gabriel Sorensen 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-30 4-10 4-5 5-8 13 14 7 8 2 4 38
50.0 % 40.0 % 80.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webber International (FL)
GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA(In the paint) 19:41 2-0 V2

19:09 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,KHALYL
BLOCK by PLATAS,DIEGO 19:09

== REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ORLANDO

19:06 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO
REBOUND DEF by PLATAS,DIEGO ==
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,DEREK 18:57

== REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO

18:43 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,KHALYL
REBOUND DEF by PLATAS,DIEGO ==
MISS LAYUP by BRIKAT,AMIR 18:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by BRIKAT,AMIR 18:21

18:20 STEAL by THOMAS,ORLANDO

18:05 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,MONTRELL
FOUL by PLATAS,DIEGO 17:55
SUB IN by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 17:55
SUB OUT by BRIKAT,AMIR 17:55

17:38 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO
BLOCK by PLATAS,DIEGO 17:38
REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 17:20 5-3 V2
ASSIST by MURPHY,DEREK --

16:49 TURNOVER by BELL,MONTRELL
STEAL by MURPHY,DEREK 16:48
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,DEREK 16:46

16:46 BLOCK by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=
GOOD 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 16:33 8-3 V5
ASSIST by MURPHY,DEREK o=

16:09 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO
o= REBOUND OFF by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
16:06 MISS LAYUP by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:56 TURNOVER by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
STEAL by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 15:54
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KYONTE 15:51

o= REBOUND DEF by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
15:41 8-6 V2 GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,KHALYL
o= ASSIST by BELL,MONTRELL

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,DEREK 15:26 11-6 V5
ASSIST by THOMAS,KYONTE --
14:58 MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by LABUHN,DYLAN 14:58
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYONTE 14:58
14:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:39 11-8 V3 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,KHALYL
MISS 3PTR by LABUHN,DYLAN 14:23
REBOUND OFF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN --
TURNOVER by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 14:19
14:02 MISS 3PTR by BELL,MONTRELL
REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN --
TURNOVER by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 13:43
13:42 STEAL by GOLDEN,JORDAN
13:22 11-10 V1 GOOD JUMPER by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 12:59

o= REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN



12:49 11-12 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BELL,MONTRELL
MISS 3PTR by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO(fastbreak)(in the
12:21 11-14 H3 paint)

FOUL by PLATAS,DIEGO 12:06

SUB IN by LEATH,MONTEZ 12:06

SUB IN by THOMAS,KYONTE 12:06

SUB OUT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 12:06

SUB OUT by PLATAS,DIEGO 12:06
12:06 SUB IN by ROSSE,JOVON
12:06 SUB IN by SORENSEN,GABRIEL
12:06 SUB OUT by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
12:06 SUB OUT by BELL,MONTRELL
11:53 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,KHALYL

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
11:50 11-16 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOLDEN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by LENTZ,MATTHEW 11:35 14-16 H2
ASSIST by MIKKELSON,NATHAN --
11:01 MISS LAYUP by ROSSE,JOVON
REBOUND DEF by LENTZ,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by LABUHN,DYLAN 10:44 17-16 V1
ASSIST by THOMAS,KYONTE --

10:24 TURNOVER by THOMAS,ORLANDO
STEAL by THOMAS,KYONTE 10:24
MISS 3PTR by LABUHN,DYLAN 10:20
REBOUND OFF by LABUHN,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by LABUHN,DYLAN 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,GABRIEL
FOUL by LENTZ,MATTHEW 09:48
09:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:48 MISS FT by SIMMONS,KHALYL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:48 17-17 GOOD FT by SIMMONS, KHALYL
SUB IN by LENTZ,MATTHEW 09:48
SUB IN by BRIKAT,AMIR 09:48
SUB OUT by LEATH,MONTEZ 09:48
SUB OUT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN 09:48
09:48 SUB IN by BELL,MONTRELL
09:48 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,KHALYL
FOUL by BRIKAT,AMIR 09:36
09:17 17-19 H2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOLDEN,JORDAN
09:07 FOUL by ROSSE,JOVON
MISS FT by BRIKAT,AMIR 09:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
MISS FT by BRIKAT,AMIR 09:07
— REBOUND DEF by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
09:07 SUB IN by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
09:07 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,JORDAN
08:41 MISS LAYUP by ROSSE,JOVON
REBOUND DEF by BRIKAT,AMIR —
TURNOVER by MURPHY,DEREK 08:35
08:34 STEAL by ROSSE,JOVON
08:31 17-21 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ROSSE,JOVON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by MURPHY,DEREK 08:30
08:30 17-22 H5 GOOD FT by ROSSE,JOVON
SUB IN by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 08:30
SUB OUT by LABUHN,DYLAN 08:30
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KYONTE 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,GABRIEL



STEAL by LENTZ,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,DEREK

FOUL by LENTZ,MATTHEW
SUB IN by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

SUB OUT by LENTZ,MATTHEW
FOUL by THOMAS,KYONTE

MISS LAYUP by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by BRIKAT,AMIR

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,DEREK
ASSIST by THOMAS,KYONTE

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,DEREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRIKAT,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN
MISS LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

REBOUND OFF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN
MISS LAYUP by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by MIKKELSON,NATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by MIKKELSON,NATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by BRIKAT,AMIR
MISS FT by BRIKAT,AMIR

08:04
08:03
08:00
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:18

06:48
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:37
06:15
05:56

05:34
05:20
05:20

05:18
05:17
05:17
05:03

04:56

04:41
04:38
04:19
04:04

03:51
03:34
03:34
03:19
03:05

02:49

02:19
02:11
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:32

17-23

20-23

20-26
22-26

22-28

24-28
24-30

26-30

26-32
28-32

28-34

28-36

29-36

H 6

H3

H6
H 4

H 6

H4
H6

H4

H6
H4

H6

H8

H7

TURNOVER by SORENSEN,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BELL,MONTRELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BELL,MONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO

FOUL by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
SUB IN by SIMMONS,KHALYL
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO

GOOD 3PTR by ROSSE,JOVON

MISS JUMPER by ROSSE,JOVON

BLOCK by ROSSE,JOVON

REBOUND DEF by BELL,MONTRELL

SUB IN by GOLDEN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ROSSE,JOVON

GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELL,MONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,GABRIEL
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,KHALYL

FOUL by SORENSEN,GABRIEL

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,KHALYL
ASSIST by GOLDEN,JORDAN

SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
SUB OUT by SORENSEN,GABRIEL
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,KHALYL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GOLDEN,JORDAN
ASSIST by SIMMONS,KHALYL

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO(in the paint)
FOUL by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN

SUB IN by ROSSE,JOVON

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,KHALYL

MISS JUMPER by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
REBOUND OFF by BELL,MONTRELL



01:29 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MONTRELL
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ORLANDO

01:25 TURNOVER by THOMAS,ORLANDO
STEAL by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 01:24

01:22 FOUL by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
MISS FT by THOMAS,KYONTE 01:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYONTE 01:22 30-36 H6
FOUL by BRIKAT,AMIR 01:09

01:09 MISS FT by GOLDEN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN =

01:09 SUB IN by SORENSEN,GABRIEL

01:09 SUB OUT by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
GOOD DUNK by MIKKELSON,NATHAN(in the paint) 00:44 32-36 H4
ASSIST by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA =

00:22 MISS 3PTR by GOLDEN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webber International (FL)

19:47 32-38 H6 GOOD LAYUP by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by THOMAS,ORLANDO

19:32 FOUL by SIMMONS,KHALYL
MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 19:23
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO
18:52 MISS 3PTR by BELL,MONTRELL
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,DEREK --
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,DEREK 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,KHALYL

18:17 MISS LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BRIKAT,AMIR --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KYONTE 18:12 35-38 H3
ASSIST by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --

17:39 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ORLANDO
REBOUND DEF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --
GOOD 3PTR by PLATAS,DIEGO 17:33 38-38
ASSIST by MURPHY,DEREK --

17:13 TURNOVER by BELL,MONTRELL
STEAL by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 17:13
GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:10 40-38 V2
17:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by PLATAS,DIEGO 16:55
16:40 MISS 3PTR by BELL,MONTRELL
- REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
FOUL by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 16:30
16:30 40-39 V1 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
16:30 40-40 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KYONTE 16:06
REBOUND OFF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA --
16:01 FOUL by GOLDEN,JORDAN
GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 16:01 41-40 V1
GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA 16:01 42-40 V2
15:54 TURNOVER by THOMAS,ORLANDO
STEAL by THOMAS,KYONTE 15:53
GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:51 44-40 V4
ASSIST by THOMAS,KYONTE =
15:39 TURNOVER by BELL,MONTRELL

SUB IN by LABUHN,DYLAN 15:38



SUB OUT by MURPHY,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by LABUHN,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

SUB IN by MIKKELSON,NATHAN
SUB OUT by BRIKAT,AMIR

MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

BLOCK by MIKKELSON,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by PLATAS,DIEGO
TURNOVER by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYONTE
FOUL by THOMAS,KYONTE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KYONTE

FOUL by LABUHN,DYLAN
SUB IN by BRIKAT,AMIR

SUB IN by MURPHY,DEREK
SUB OUT by PLATAS,DIEGO
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYONTE

STEAL by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by BRIKAT,AMIR(in the paint)

ASSIST by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

BLOCK by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
FOUL by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BRIKAT,AMIR(in the paint)

ASSIST by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

STEAL by BRIKAT,AMIR

GOOD FT by LABUHN,DYLAN
MISS FT by LABUHN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by THOMAS,KYONTE
SUB OUT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

46-40

46-41

46-43

48-43

48-45

49-45
50-45

50-48

52-48

53-48

V6

V5

V3

V5

V3

V4
V5

V2

V4

V5

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,KHALYL
MISS FT by SIMMONS,KHALYL

SUB IN by ROSSE,JOVON
SUB OUT by BELL,MONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,KHALYL

STEAL by THOMAS,ORLANDO
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO

GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SORENSEN,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY
TURNOVER by GOLDEN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by ROSSE,JOVON

REBOUND OFF by ROSSE,JOVON

MISS LAYUP by ROSSE,JOVON

REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMMONS,KHALYL

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS, KHALYL
REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,GABRIEL
ASSIST by GOLDEN,JORDAN

TURNOVER by ROSSE,JOVON

FOUL by SORENSEN,GABRIEL

FOUL by BELL,MONTRELL

SUB IN by BELL,MONTRELL
SUB IN by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY



MISS LAYUP by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

TURNOVER by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by MIKKELSON,NATHAN
ASSIST by THOMAS,KYONTE

SUB IN by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by LABUHN,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,DEREK

STEAL by BRIKAT,AMIR

MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by BRIKAT,AMIR

MISS FT by BRIKAT,AMIR

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KYONTE

GOOD LAYUP by MIKKELSON,NATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,DEREK
GOOD 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
ASSIST by MURPHY,DEREK
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYONTE
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,DEREK

SUB IN by PLATAS,DIEGO

SUB OUT by BRIKAT,AMIR

GOOD LAYUP by PLATAS,DIEGO(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

FOUL by MURPHY,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

REBOUND OFF by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

GOOD FT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN
GOOD FT by MIKKELSON,NATHAN

10:17
10:17
10:04
10:04

09:47
09:27
09:26
09:19

09:02
08:36
08:34
08:20
08:20
08:05
07:36
07:35
07:25
07:24

07:06
06:57
06:56
06:52
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:34

06:09

05:33

05:31
05:28
05:11

04:43
04:40
04:40
04:16

03:52
03:26
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02

53-50

53-52

56-52

56-54

58-54

60-54

60-57

63-57

63-59

65-59

65-61

65-62

66-62
67-62

V3

V1

V4

V2

V4

V6

V3

V6

V4

V6

V4

V3

V4
V5

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,KHALYL
SUB OUT by SORENSEN,GABRIEL

BLOCK by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO

GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSSE,JOVON

STEAL by GOLDEN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ROSSE,JOVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,ORLANDO

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by BELL,MONTRELL

FOUL by ROSSE,JOVON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO

MISS 3PTR by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY

STEAL by GOLDEN,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO

FOUL by THOMAS,ORLANDO

SUB IN by SIMMONS,KHALYL
SUB OUT by BELL,MONTRELL

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO
ASSIST by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS, KHALYL

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOLDEN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO(in the paint)

GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by GOLDEN,JORDAN



TURNOVER by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
STEAL by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KYONTE
ASSIST by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MURPHY,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYONTE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYONTE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYONTE

REBOUND DEF by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
MISS FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

MISS FT by THOMAS,KYONTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYONTE

MISS FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

MISS FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by BLAZQUEZ,JOSHUA

02:48
02:40
02:26
02:09
02:08
01:49
01:29
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:01
01:00
00:47
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:31
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:23
00:23
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:09
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:03
00:02
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

67-64

70-64

70-66

71-66
72-66

73-66

74-66
74-68

75-68
75-71

76-71
77-71
77-74

78-74

V3

V6

V4

V5
V6

V7

V8
V6

V7
V4

V5
V6
V3

V4

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ORLANDO
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO(in the paint)

TURNOVER by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,KHALYL(in the paint)

BLOCK by O'CALLAGHAN,ZACHARY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

STEAL by ROSSE,JOVON
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO

FOUL by GOLDEN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,KHALYL

FOUL by THOMAS,ORLANDO

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
TURNOVER by ROSSE,JOVON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by SIMMONS,KHALYL

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO(in the paint)
FOUL by ROSSE,JOVON

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,KHALYL
ASSIST by THOMAS,ORLANDO
FOUL by SIMMONS,KHALYL

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL by GOLDEN,JORDAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



